The complete list of all distributors of M+W Instruments GmbH can be found on our website www.mw-instruments.com
DISTRIBUTOR:
04
/2
01
0
| P
la

PRESSURE LOSS
76
ENQUIRY AND ORDER INFORMATION
In order to supply the correct instrument for your application please
forward the following data: type of gas, fl ow range, operating
temperature and pressure (for controllers supply and back pressure),
electrical connection, desired output signal, type of gas connections
(fi ttings) and seals, analogue or digital presettings.
Based on this information the following calculations and checks will be
carried out:
» Conversion of the requested fl ow to the Air-equivalent fl ow (the
requested fl ow is divided by the referred conversion factor).
» For mass fl ow controllers only:
 -  Check if the differential pressure over the valve (ΔP) is
 within the allowed limits.
 -  Check if the calculated kv-value is within the specifi cation.
Flow rate for air
12 = 0.1 ln/min
22 = 0.2 ln/min
52 = 0.5 ln/min
13 = 1 ln/min
23 = 2 ln/min
53 = 5 ln/min
14 = 10 ln/min
24 = 20 ln/min
54 = 50 ln/min
15 = 100 ln/min
25 = 200 ln/min
45 = 400 ln/min
55 = 500 ln/min
16 = 1,000 ln/min
26 = 2,000 ln/min
36 = 3,000 ln/min
46 = 4,000 ln/min
56 = 5,000 ln/min
99 = other gases/
 other  fl ow rates
Standard
sensor
CONVERSION FACTORS (ln ≙ 1013 mbar and 0 °C air temperature)
– please refer to www.fl uidat.com
Measurement system
Accuracy (based on calibration with
Air at 5 bar (a) and T = 20 °C)
± 2 % FS including non-linearity*
± 1.5 % FS on request*
Repeatability < ± 0.2 % FS
Pressure sensitivity  ± 0.3 % / bar typical (Air)
Temperature sensitivity ± 0.2 % RD / °C (Air)
Attitude sensitivity at 90° deviation from horizontal
max. error 0,2 % at 1 bar typical N2
Control stability < 0.2 % FS typical
Leak integrity < 2 x 10-8 mbar l/s He
Response time sensor (98 %) τ = 2 seconds
Settling time (controller)   approx. 2 seconds
RFI (radio frequency interference) according to CE
Electrical properties
Supply voltage +15...24 Vdc ± 10 %